amount to not more than 2%, giving net proceeds of approximately US$78,400,000. The pro forma statement is presented in

an abbreviated form in so far as it does not include all of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards (in

particular disclosures under AASB 132: Financial Instruments Presentation).

  ENERGY WORLD CORPORATION LTD.

 9A Seaforth Crescent, Tel :  (61 2) 9247 6888
 Seaforth NSW 2092, Australia. Fax:  (61 2) 9247 6100

REGISTERED OFFICE ADDRESS

9A Seaforth Crescent, Seaforth NSW 2092, Australia.
Tel :  (61 2) 9247 6888   Fax:  (61 2) 9247 6100

A.C.N. 009 124 994

Historical and Proforma Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2012

Note Issue (First Tranche Notes and

Second Tranche Notes) and Original

Warrant Issue

Note Exchange (First Tranche Notes

and Second Tranche Notes) and

Original Warrant Exercise

Audited
(US$’000)

Note Issue (First

Tranche Notes and

Second Tranche

Notes) and Original
Warrant Issue

(US$’000)*

Proforma
(unaudited)

(US$’000)

Note Exchange

(First Tranche Notes

and Second Tranche

Notes) and Original
Warrant Exercise

(US$’000)

Proforma
(unaudited)

(US$’000)

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash assets 119,907 73,500 193,407 78,400 198,307

Cash held in reserve accounts 140,426 - 140,426 - 140,426

Trade and other receivables 16,005 - 16,005 - 16,005

Inventories 3,618 - 3,618 - 3,618

Prepayment 16,824 1,500 18,324 - 16,824

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 296,780 75,000 371,780 78,400 375,180

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Cash held in reserve accounts 51,030 - 51,030 - 51,030

Oil and gas assets 92,373 - 92,373 - 92,373

Exploration and evaluation expenditure 46,790 - 46,790 - 46,790

Property, plant and equipment 555,601 - 555,601 - 555,601

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS  745,794 - 745,794 - 745,794

TOTAL ASSETS  1,042,574 75,000 1,117,574 78,400 1,120,974

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 54,978 - 54,978 - 54,978

Income tax payable 4,273 - 4,273 - 105,992

Interest-bearing borrowings 105,992 - 105,992 - 4,273

Derivative liabilities 2,615 - 2,615 - 2,615

Provisions 1,299 - 1,299 - 1,299

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES  169,157 - 169,157 - 169,157

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Interest-bearing borrowings 244,744 75,000 319,744 - 244,744

Deferred tax liabilities 45,000 - 45,000 - 45,000

Derivative liabilities 4,796 - 4,796 - 4,796

Provisions 6,245 - 6,245 - 6,245

TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES 300,785 75,000 375,785 - 300,785

TOTAL LIABILITIES  469,942 75,000 544,942 - 469,942

NET ASSETS  572,632 - 572,632 78,400 651,032

EQUITY

Issued capital 466,805 - 466,805 78,400 545,205

Asset revaluation reserve 19,211 - 19,211 - 19,211

Cash flow hedge reserve (5,451) - (5,451) - (5,451)

Foreign currency translation reserve 8,935 - 8,935 - 8,935

Retained profits/(Accumulated losses) 74,501 - 74,501 - 74,501

Shareholders’ equity attributable to
members of EWC 564,001 - 564,001 78,400 642,401

Outside equity interest in controlled entities 8,631 - 8,631 - 8,631

TOTAL SHAREHOLDER’S EQUITY 572,632 - 572,632 78,400 651,032

This proforma is made on the assumption that the Second Tranche Notes are issued, which is conditional upon the satisfaction of certain conditions precedent described in

section 3 of this announcement.

 This proforma is made on the assumption that the Second Tranche Notes are issued, the Notes are exchanged in full for Ordinary Shares in EWC and the Original Warrant

is exercised in full.

  ENERGY WORLD CORPORATION LTD.

 9A Seaforth Crescent, Tel :  (61 2) 9247 6888
 Seaforth NSW 2092, Australia. Fax:  (61 2) 9247 6100

REGISTERED OFFICE ADDRESS

9A Seaforth Crescent, Seaforth NSW 2092, Australia.